ETAS ID: TM378217

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Space Monkey, LLC		03/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	Rodney Square North	
Internal Address:	1100 North Market Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19890	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4467323	SPACE MONKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3605 Email: imull@stblaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Genevieve Dorment Address Line 1: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001366/0010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Jason Mull	
SIGNATURE:	/J. Jason Mull/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=microsoft word - (18700608)_(4)_trademark security agreement_wt - space monkey llc#page1.tif source=microsoft word - (18700608)_(4)_trademark security agreement_wt - space monkey llc#page2.tif source=microsoft word - (18700608)_(4)_trademark security agreement_wt - space monkey llc#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0016**

900358772

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 28, 2016, by Space Monkey, LLC (the "**Grantor**"), in favor of WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "**Collateral Agent**").

$\underline{\mathbf{W}}$ I T $\underline{\mathbf{N}}$ E $\underline{\mathbf{S}}$ S $\underline{\mathbf{E}}$ T $\underline{\mathbf{H}}$:

WHEREAS, the Grantor is party to a Security Agreement dated as of November 16, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Grantor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Grantor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

- SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.
- SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Collateral (excluding any Excluded Assets) of the Grantor:
- (a) registered and applied for Trademarks of the Grantor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.
- SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control.

[Signature page follows.]

001366-0010-11793-Active.18700608.4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0017

SPACE MONKEY, LLC

By:

Name: Nathan Wilcox

Title: General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0018

Schedule I

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Space Monkey, LLC	4467323	SPACE MONKEY

001366-0010-11793-Active.18700608.4

RECORDED: 03/28/2016

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005759 FRAME: 0019